Claim #7 Date Filed: 9/8/2020

Fill in this information to identify the case;

Diettor 1 CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC. (2020)

Deivtor 2
{Spouse, i filing}

United States Bankruptey Goutt for the; District of Delaware

Casn number 20-11947

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

Identify the Claim

1. Whois the current HANSFORD COUNTY
. craditor?

Name of thee surrent croditor {the person or entity to b pald fer this claism)

Other names the creditor used with the delbtar

2, Has this claim been & No

acguired from
so?neone else? U Yes. From whom?

;3‘ Where should notices

should notices to the creditor be sent? yrmients £ the creditor be sent? (if

and payments to the B T L B . . 4 o e
craditor be sent? D'Layne Carter HANSFORD COUNTY %PBFCM
Federal Ruls of HName Name
Bankruptey Procedure
{FRBF) 2002(g} P.O. Box 9132 PO BOX 9132
Number Sireet ) Numiber Streal
Amarillo TX 79105-9132 Amarillo TX 79105
" clty State ZIP Code Thy Siae ZIP Code
REGEIVED Contagt phone (806) 359-3188 Contact phone
Contact eman  dpcarter@pbfcm.com Conitach emall

SEP 08 2020

mm" CARSON CONSULTANTS Untform claim idemiifler for efecironic payments In chaper 13 (f you use ona) None

4. Does this claim amend X1 No

one already filed? ) Yes. Clalm number on court claims registry (if knowr) Filedon —
5. Dlo you k??wd ifanyo;ue Xl No E‘:\J;ate Stamped Copy Returned
- else has filed a proo : ‘ T 1 :

o ctalie for this cim? O ves, Who made the eatlier fiing? 0 self addressed stamped envelope

LI No copy to return

e s 2 AammAARAAAAAANANANNNANNNA


Claim #7  Date Filed: 9/8/2020


CGive Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

‘E‘. Do you have any number (] No

¥ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to Identify the delbtor:
Please see attached statement.

7. How much is the claim?

$66.10 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
Q no

& Yes.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.

8, What Is the basis of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

8, s all or part of the claim
secured?

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2020

KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

Q) No Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

& ves. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Natura of proparty:
2 Resl estate.

I Motor vabicle )
Xl Other. Describe: Mineral Leases

The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically

Basis for perfection: perfected as a matter of law.

Value of property: Fully Secured
Amount of the claim that is secured:  $66.10

Amount of the clalin that is unsecured: {The suin of the secured and unsecured
amounts shauld match the amount in fing 7.}

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petitiom

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 124,

A Fiked Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable
1 Varighle nonbankruptey law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

10. Is this claln based on a
lease?

X No

[ ves. Amount nocessary to cure any dafault as of the date of the petition, Ey

11, {5 this claim subjecito a
right of setoff?

& No
Q1 es. ldentify ihe property:




112, Is all or part of the claim
| entitled to priority under
11 U.8.C. § 507{(a)?

Aclaim may be partly
pricrity and parthy
nonpriorty. For example,
in some categories, the
law fimits the amount
entitled to priarity.

& Mo o
O ves, 'Mpuﬁt'éumleti to priority -

L Taxes or penalties owed to govetnmental units, 11 \UL.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $0.00

to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

| The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.
FRBP 9011(b}.

- you file this ofaim

electronically, FRBP

5005(a)2) authorizes courts

10 astablish [acal rules

- specifying what a signature
8.

. A person who files a

- fraudulent claim could be
' fined up to $500,000,

- imprisoned forupto 8
years, ar both.

18 U.5.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

RECEVED
SEP 08 2020

xu}zrzmu CARSON CONSULTANTS

Check the appropriate box:

X1 | am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

} understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknovwdedgment that when calculating the
arnount. of the claim, the creditor gave the debjer credit for any payments recelved toward the debt,

1 have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have & reasonable belief that the Information is true
and correct.

1 declare under panaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and comect.
8/31/2020
MM OO @ YYYY

Sinature

Executed on date

Print the name of the person who Is completing and signing this claim:

D'Layne Carter

Name
Firet name Middle nams Last nam=
Title Attorney for Claimant
Company Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.
tdontify the corporate servicet as the company if (he authorized agent is a sorvicer,
Addrass P.O. Box 9132
KNumber Street
Amarillo X 79105-9132
City Blata ZIP Cade:
Cantact phone (806) 359-3188 Email dpcarter@pbfcm.com




PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.O. Box 9132
Amarillo, TX 79105-9132
(806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

8/31/2020

HANSFORD COUNTY

LINDA CUMMINGS
PO BOX 367

SPEARMAN, Texas 79081

RE: In the matter of CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC.
(2020)
Bankruptcy No. 20-11947

In the United States Bankruptcy Court
FOR THE District of Delaware

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The
original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your
files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER,
COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

Ly . !
,& ;%V( '44:;@% )
D'Layne Carter

encl



Tax Statement
HANSFORD COUNTY

PO BOX 367

SPEARMAN, TX 79081
Telephone: (806) 659-4120

CHAPARRAL PETROLEUM

PO BOX 2160
HOBBS, NM 88241-2160

Taxpayer ID: 5417

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

ﬁ

OGAN:DUNIGAN A
" Client:Property. €
2020 l
R DUNTGANON,
liert-RProperty.Gode
2020
' LOGAN-DUNIGAN UN-
lient:Property Code: %"}
2020 $39.69| ‘ .69
TPRINGLENORSE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL > [ 1866.10

é19.77|

$0.00] $19.77| °st
5 :

7 est

‘AB PEDIGO.
20990005

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020 \":i.

Page 1



